

Jerome P. McHugh & Associates Operating Affiliate: Nassau Resources, Inc. OIL CONSERSO South Cherry, Suite 1225 Denver, Colorado 80222-1894 (303) 321-2111 FAX (303) 321-1563

> Mille Robind C

'93 FEB 15 AM 8 56

February 12, 1993

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Attn: Mr. Mike Stogner P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Re: Authority of Nassau Resources, Inc. to Act on behalf of McHugh Companies

Gentlemen:

Please accept this letter as notice and authorization by McHugh Companies to allow Nassau Resources, Inc. to act on its behalf in conducting oil and gas business with your office. The relationship between McHugh Companies and Nassau Resources, Inc. is detailed below.

Nassau Resources, Inc., a Colorado corporation, is the operating affiliate of Jerome P. McHugh & Associates. McHugh Companies, a Colorado general partnership, is the legal titleholder for all oil and gas interests owned beneficially by Jerome P. McHugh & Associates. McHugh Companies does not act as operator of any oil and gas properties; these responsibilities have been delegated to Nassau Resources, Inc. Nassau Resources, Inc. owns no interests in wells that it operates and Nassau Resources, Inc. only operates wells in which McHugh Companies holds legal title to all or a portion of the working interest. The shareholders of Nassau Resources, Inc. and the partners of McHugh Companies are the same parties.

Please contact James C. Joda at (303) 321-2111 if you have any further requirements.

Very truly yours,

NASSAU RESOURCES, INC.

James C. Joda, Vice President

MCHNG COMPANIES Emory L. Sampson

Attorney in Fact



011. COHSER Nassau Resources, Inc. RE (P: Q:Box 809 Farmington, NM 87499-0809 96 府P紀 22(506) 国26分7 第2 Fax: (505) 327-0859

April 19, 1996

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division ATTN: Mike Stogner 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE: Extended Permits to Drill

Dear Mr. Stogner:

Enclosed for your files are copies of Sundry Notices indicating that the Permits to Drill for the following three wells have been extended:

Carracas Unit-PC 21 B #10Admin. Order NSL-3227Carracas Unit-PC 27 B #8NSL-3257Carracas Unit-PC 34 B #6NSL-3319 Amended

Fran Perin

Fran Perrin

		«• •	
Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES (June 1990) DEPARTMENT OF THE IN BUREAU OF LAND MANA		F THE INTERIOR	FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 Expires: March 31, 1993 5. Lease Designation and Serial No.
Do not use this fo U	NM 30014 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name		
	7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation		
I. Type of Well Oil Si Gas Well Well Other			Carracas Unit 8. Well Name and No.
	RESOURCES, INC.	OGRID #015515	Carracas Unit-PC 21B 110 9. API Well No.
3. Address and Telephone N P O BO	30-039-25458 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area		
4. Location of Well (Footage 1405 <sup>1</sup>	Wildcat:Carracas-Picture 11. County or Parish, State Clif		
Sec. 2	1, T32N, R4W, NMPM		Rio Arriba, N.M.
I2. CHECK /	APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO	D INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPO	DRT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION			<b>V</b>
XX Notice of	Intent	Abandonment Recompletion	Change of Plans
Subseque	nt Report	Plugging Back Casing Repair	Non-Routine Fracturing Water Shut-Off
🗍 Final Ab	andonment Notice	Altering Casing XX Other <u>Request extension</u> of APD	Conversion to Injection Dispose Water (Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)
Request exten	sion of APD due to d	rilling schedule and seasonal dri	illing restrictions.
	тні	S APPROVAL EXPIRES	BL MERZE PH 1: 14 95 HER 29 PH 1: 14 070 HER 29 PH 1: 14
	NMOCO A0	Imin. Order # NSZ - 3:	227
14. I hereby certify that the. Signed Flant	foregoing is true and correct	Tile Regulatory Liaison	
(This space for Federal or State office use) Jeronnie P. McHugh			PPROVED
Approved by Farmington, N.M. Title			APR 0, 9, 1996
	APR 1 2 1996	icaly and willfully to make to an A	
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 100 or representations as to any		ingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the Uni *See Instruction on Reverse Side	EQ STATES BOY TAISE, INCLUSION OF TRAUDULENT STATEMENTS
	محيلاتيك كا مدنست من مسم من		an v na tit te te t
	te testa		

¢

i.

的现象 医神经 医静脉 STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT UN DIVISION OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE '93 MAR 19 AM 9 13 AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410 1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD (505) 334-6178 Date: 3-17-93 Woke **Oil Conservation Division** P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 RE: Proposed MC Proposed DIIC Proposed NSL Proposed SWD Proposed WFX Proposed PMX Proposed NSP Proposed DD 推行业成也 游官 Gentlemen: I have examined the application received on for the NASSA OPERATOR LEASE & WELL NO. and my recommendations are as follows: 大学科学教教院 發展 动物的民事工作 无公式分 2. . : . ; ; Yours truly,



RECEVED -

March 2, 1993

'93 MARILL AM 8 49

## CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Amoco Production Co. Attn: J W Hawkins - Land Department, Proration Group P O Box 800 Denver, CO 80201

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location Nassau Resources, Inc. Carracas Unit-PC 21 B #10 1405' FSL - 2090' FEL Sec. 21, T32N, R4W, NMPM Rio Arriba County, NM

Dear Mr. Hawkins:

Enclosed is a copy of the subject Application for Unorthodox Location.

If Amoco Production Co., as an offsetting operator, has no objection to this application, we request that you notify the Oil Conservation Division as soon as possible. Please send a waiver to the attention of Michael Stogner, New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, P O Box 2088. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504.

Please feel free to call if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Fran Perrin Admin. Asst.

Enclosure

xc: NMOCD, Santa Fe, NM

Anoco Troduction Co has no objections to the proposed unorthodox location for the Conacar Unit PC 21 B#10 as indicated 3/8 Eugr. arroc.



CONSERVE ON DEVISION RECEIVED

'93 MAR 5 AM 9 22

March 2, 1993

## CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Amoco Production Co. Attn: J W Hawkins - Land Department, Proration Group P O Box 800 Denver, CO 80201

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location Nassau Resources, Inc. Carracas Unit-PC 21 B #10 1405' FSL - 2090' FEL Sec. 21, T32N, R4W, NMPM Rio Arriba County, NM

Dear Mr. Hawkins:

Enclosed is a copy of the subject Application for Unorthodox Location.

If Amoco Production Co., as an offsetting operator, has no objection to this application, we request that you notify the Oil Conservation Division as soon as possible. Please send a waiver to the attention of Michael Stogner, New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, P O Box 2088. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504.

Please feel free to call if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Tenir

Fran Perrin Admin. Asst.

Enclosure

xc: NMOCD, Santa Fe, NM